

City Council Agenda Report

City of Long Lake

450 Virginia Avenue, PO Box 606 Long Lake, MN 55356

MEETING DATE / December 19, 2023

SUBJECT: Approve Issuance (Renewal) of 2024 Refuse Hauler Licenses

Prepared By: Jeanette Moeller, City Clerk Report Date: 12/12/2023

Recommended City Council Action

Staff recommends the following:

Motion to adopt Resolution No. 2023-51 approving the issuance of Residential and Commercial Refuse Hauler Licenses effective January 1, 2024 through December 31, 2024.

Overview / Background

The City's residential and commercial refuse haulers must renew their licenses to conduct refuse hauling and residential organics collection activities on an annual basis. The intent of licensing is to provide for the collection and disposal of commercial and residential garbage, and to provide for residential organics collection by residential refuse haulers, in a timely, orderly and economical fashion; and in compliance with State Statute and policies of the City, County and State. Each refuse hauler is required to provide proof of insurance, indemnify the City from any liability, post a performance bond in the amount of \$10,000, and pay a \$200 fee for each residential and commercial license obtained.

Staff recommends approval/renewal of the following Refuse Hauler Licenses contingent upon receipt of the documents and fees listed above.

• Residential / Commercial Licenses

Curbside Waste, Inc. 4025 85th Avenue N Brooklyn Park, MN 55443

Republic Services (Randy's Sanitation Inc.) 4351 US Highway 12 SE Delano, MN 55328

Waste Management 490 Industrial Boulevard Winsted, MN 55395

Supporting Information

Resolution No. 2023-51